conditions set forth in this Agreement shall control over any terms and conditions in Exhibit "A" 

to the contrary. 

2. Compensation and Fees. 

a. Contractor's total compensation for all services performed under this 

Agreement, shall not exceed FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($55,000.00) 

without the prior written authorization of City. 

b. The above compensation shall include all costs, including, but not limited 

to, all clerical, administrative, overhead, insurance, reproduction, telephone, travel, auto rental, 

subsistence and all related expenses.